
South Midland Trials Dates - Season 2024/25

Date Club Venue Championship Permit Type
ACU on-
line entry

Mon 1st Jan 2024
Sat 6th Jan 2024
Sun 7th Jan 2024
Sat 13th Jan 2024
Sun 14th Jan 2024 Cambridge Matchless Abington Open Yes
Sun 14th Jan 2024 Wycombe Great Wood Open Yes
Sat 20th Jan 2024
Sun 21st Jan 2024 Berkhamsted Dews Farm Open Yes
Sat 27th Jan 2024
Sun 28th Jan 2024 Oxford Ixion Standlake Open Yes
Sat 3rd Feb 2024
Sun 4th Feb 2024 Wycombe Crowell S. Midland Championship Open Yes
Sat 10th Feb 2024
Sun 11th Feb 2024
Sat 17th Feb 2024
Sun 18th Feb 2024 Nene Valley Cranford Firs Open Yes
Sat 24th Feb 2024
Sun 25th Feb 2024 Cambridge Matchless Linton Open Yes
Sat 2nd Mar 2024
Sun 3rd Mar 2024 Oxford Ixion  Howe Wood Watlington Open Yes
Sat 9th Mar 2024
Sun 10th Mar 2024 Hillingdon & Uxbridge Dews Farm Open Yes
Sat 16th Mar 2024 Nene Valley Cranford Firs Ladies/Girls National National Yes
Sun 17th Mar 2024 Nene Valley Cranford Firs Open Yes
Sun 17th Mar 2024 Berkhamsted Nash Mills Meteor Group Open Yes
Sat 23rd Mar 2024
Sun 24th Mar 2024 Milton Buzzard Mount Farm Open Yes
Fri 29th Mar 2024 Oxford Ixion Beckley Open Yes
Sat 30th Mar 2024 Easter
Sun 31st Mar 2024 Easter
Mon 1st Apr 2024
Sat 6th Apr 2024
Sun 7th Apr 2024 North East London Bayford Open Yes
Sat 13th Apr 2024
Sun 14th Apr 2024 Cambridge Matchless Elsworth Restricted Yes
Sat 20th Apr 2024 South Harrow Dews Farm Open Yes
Sun 21st Apr 2024 Hillingdon & Uxbridge Round Rocket Meteor Group Open Yes
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Sat 27th Apr 2024
Sun 28th Apr 2024 Wycombe Stokenchurch Open Yes
Sun 28th Apr 2025 Nene Valley Woodford Open Yes
Sat 4th May 2024
Sun 5th May 2024 Barnet Dews Farm Meteor Group Open Yes
Sat 11th May 2024
Sun 12th May 2024 Oxford Ixion Beckley Open Yes
Sat 18th May 2024
Sun 19th May 2024 Milton Buzzard TBA Open Yes
Sat 25th May 2024
Sun 26th May 2024
Sat 1st Jun 2024
Sun 2nd Jun 2024 Hillingdon & Uxbridge Dews Farm Open Yes
Sat 8th Jun 2024
Sun 9th Jun 2024 Oxford Ixion Beckley Open Yes
Sat 15th Jun 2024
Sun 16th Jun 2024 Nene Valley Geddington S. Midland Championship Open Yes
Sat 22nd Jun 2024
Sun23rd Jun 2024 South Harrow Dews Farm Meteor Group Open Yes
Sat 29th Jun 2024
Sun 30th Jun 2024 Berkhamsted Nash Mills Open Yes
Sat 6th Jul 2024
Sun 7th Jul 2024 North East London Bayford Open Yes
Sat 13th Jul 2024
Sun 14th Jul 2024 WMA Dews Farm Meteor Group Open Yes
Sat 20th Jul 2024
Sun 21st Jul 2024 Nene Valley Honeydon Open Yes
Sun 21st Jul 2024 Wycombe Great Wood Open Yes
Sat 27th Jul 2024
Sun 28th Jul 2024 Milton Buzzard TBA Meteor Group Open Yes
Sat 3rd Aug 2024
Sun 4th Aug 2024
Sat 10th Aug 2024
Sun 11th Aug 2024
Sat 17th Aug 2024
Sun 18th Aug 2024 Hillingdon & Uxbridge Round Rocket S. Midland Championship Open Yes
Sat 24th Aug 2024
Sun 25th Aug 2024
Mon 26th Aug 2024



South Midland Trials Dates - Season 2024/25

Sat 31st Aug 2024
Sun 1st Sep 2024 Berkhamsted Nash Mills Open Yes
Sat 7th Sep 2024
Sun 8th Sep 2024 Nene Valley Geddington GB National National Yes
Sat 14th Sep 2024
Sun 15th Sep 2024 Oxford Ixion Beckley Open Yes
Sun 15th Sep 2024 Hillingdon & Uxbridge Dews Farm Open Yes
Sat 21st Sep 2024
Sun 22nd Sep 2024 K & K South Midland Classic Colliers End Herts Open Yes
Sat 28th Sep 2024
Sun 29th Sep 2024 Barnet      Dews Farm Open Yes
Sun 29th Sep 2024 Cambridge Matchless TBA Restricted Yes
Sat 5th Oct 2024
Sun 6th Oct 2024 Oxford Ixion Beckley Meteor Group Open Yes
Sat 12th Oct 2024
Sun 13th Oct 2024 North East London Bayford Meteor Group Open Yes
Sat 19th Oct 2024
Sun 20th Oct 2024 Milton Buzzard Mount Farm Open Yes
Sat 26th Oct 2024
Sun 27th Oct 2024 Vintage MCC Dews Farm Open Yes
Sun 27th Oct 2024 Cambridge Matchless Hinxton Open Yes
Sat 2nd Nov 2024
Sun 3rd Nov 2024
Sat 9th Nov 2024 Oxford Ixion Beckley Open Yes
Sun 10th Nov 2024 South Midland AGM 
Sat 16th Nov 2024
Sun 17th Nov 2024 Wycombe Stokenchurch Meteor Group Open Yes
Sat 23rd Nov 2024
Sun 24th Nov 2024 Nene Valley Geddington S. Midland Championship Open Yes
Sat 30th Nov 2024
Sun 1st Dec 2024 Hillingdon & Uxbridge Bennington Open Yes
Sat 7th Dec 2024
Sun 8th Dec 2024 North East London Bayford S. Midland Championship Open Yes
Sat 14th Dec 2024
Sun 15th Dec 2024 Farnham Royal Dews Farm Meteor Group Open Yes
Sat 21st Dec 2024
Sun 22nd Dec 2024
Thur 26th Dec 2024 Hillingdon & Uxbridge Dews Farm Open Yes
Sat 28th Dec 2024
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Sun 29th Dec 2024 Oxford Ixion Beckley Open Yes
Wed 1st Jan 2025
Sat 4th Jan 2025
Sun 5th Jan 2025 Wycombe Great Wood Open Yes
Sat 11th Jan 2025
Sun 12th Jan 2025 Berkhamsted Dews Farm Open Yes
Sat 18th Jan 2025
Sun 19th Jan 2025 Cambridge Matchless Abington Open Yes
Sat 25th Jan 2025
Sun 26th Jan 2025 Oxford Ixion Beckley Open Yes
Sat 1st Feb 2025
Sun 2nd Feb 2025 Wycombe Crowell Open Yes
Sat 8th Feb 2025
Sun 9th Feb 2025
Sat 15th Feb 2025
Sun 16th Feb 2025 Nene Valley TBA Open Yes
Sat 22nd Feb 2025
Sun 23rd Feb 2025
Sat 1st Mar 2025
Sun 2nd Mar 2025 Cambridge Matchless Hadstock Open Yes


